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1\ 0V IX S AMBS

0BTS Number

ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR

Juvenile Referral Report

1. Arrest
2.N.TA

3. Requast for Warrant
4. Raquest for Capias

M- 470
(] "

Agency ORI NGmber

?’igna!ure of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent /Custodian)

ya
o

w Agency Name Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only)
2|FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 1909184
ChargeType: f i i Weapon Seized / Type Multiple
2(Sateyin, O 1 Feiony L} 3 Misdemeence H o o 2 |70 ~A sl
@ | as apply. [J 2. Traffic Felony [X] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor [ ] ©- 2 No Iodicator
Z | Location of Arrast (Including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
g SEMINOLE PRATT WHITNEY RD/ OKEECHOBEE BLVD LOXAHATCHEE,FL 33470 | SEMINOLE PRATT WHITNEY RIY OKEECHOBEE BLVD LOXAHATCHEE,FL,233470
< Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vehicle
07/10/2019 22:00
—
Name (Last, First, Middle} Aliag (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Efc)
JOSHUA CHARLES
wc'Wh'ha i - Ameri indi Sex Date of Birth Height Weight Eya Color Hair Cotor Complaxion Buitg
8 - Biack 0. Onentaiasian | W | M 4/24/1994 5'10 135 | BRN BRN MED MED
Scars, Marks. Tatoos, Unique Physcal Features (Locatien, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion mdllo:w nfcl,Eanco é‘ l't"l tI.J_:]\k.
MULTIPLE TATTOOS Single CHRISTIAN | prginfivence g O
5 Tocal Address (Street, Apt. Number) City) TSTHEY @ Phone I:e(s:idmco Type: ¥
.Ci 3. Flond
£|16786 83RD PL N LOXAHATCHEE, FL, 33470 (561 ) 876-6286 2Conty  4Ouoisate |2
é Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (tate) (Zip) Phone Address Source
& ) FL DI/
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) State) (Zip) Phone Decupaton,
) UNEMPLOYED
D/L Number, State ber NS Number Place of Birth (City, State) Ciizenship
G560423941440 WEST PALM, FL YES
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middie) ace Tex Vale oT BiAn 01 1. Arrested IE 3. Felony
b g 4. Misdemeanor
] O 24t Large 5. Juvenile
8 Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Bitth [341. Arrested 3. Felony
(] 4. Misdemeanor
O3 2 AtLarge i 15, 4uvanile
e far;’lnc odi esigence
ustodian
O Otehger: ! !
Address (Street, Apt. Number) {City) Slate) Zip) Iness ne
| OO 57 (Nare) Daie Time S ace hesteatad within 2. TOT HRS / DYS
% Dept. and Released. 3. Incarcerated I
W1 Released To: (Name) Relationship Dats Time
E
The above address provided by l;‘_]dofandant and / or || defendant’s parents The child and / or parent was told School Attended Grade
tg keep the Juvenile &sun Clerk (Phona 355-2526) informed of any change of address,
Yes, dy: (Name) Na: (Reason)
roperty Crime” Descriphion of Properly Value of Property
D Yes DNu
w DnﬂActivity S. Sel R. Smuggie K. Dispansel M. Manufacture/ Z. Other § Orug Type 8. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphemalia/  U. Unknown
g N. N/A 8. Buy D. Deiiver Distribute Produce/ N. N/A i C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z. Other
O |P. Possess T. Traffic €. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin 0. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics
Charge Description Counts vdi:'l"‘:’ul' C | Statute Violatio‘g gumber Violation of ORD #
w - K
80Ul O [ PasPea¥Y  Damnte Qis (B0 516103057 (3) (c)()
< | Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number 4 Bond O
I N N N/A 19091843
Charge Description Counts | Dt Statute Violation Number Viotation of ORD #
w Violence
© gy @N
g Drug Activity| Orug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number 8ond
/ / /
Charge Description Counts Oomestic | Statute Viotation Number Violation of ORD #
w Viglence
2 gy oW
‘I: Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount I'Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
o
Charge Description Counts Domeslic | Statute Violation Number Viotation of ORD #
8 Violence
x 0y N
§ Drug Activity| Orug Type Amaunt / Unit Oftense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
(8]
| mmodinmn b Damem A omimas  Addraney ~ h-.,,)
213228 GUN CLUB RD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 el =2
§‘ Court Date and Time L (‘~D
S5{Month. 8 Day 1 Year 2019 Time 0830 AM X PM.. - &=
<] Y ar_ 4
; | AGREB\TO APP! AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THAfvSHOULdT‘WlLLFULLY
Q |FAIL TO ARP B8EFO E THE COURT AS REQUIRED 8Y THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED
g {;( { 07/10/2019 T e

Oate Signed

T

HOLD for other Agency Signature of Arrastin icar Namas Varification (Printed by Arrestee) ; iy
IName: X E P
= [ oangerous [ Resisted Arest Name oMrrnﬁngﬁcer (Print} 1D # [PRINT) o c

0] suiciaal 7] Cther INV. G. LYNCH 8568 8568 Nt & PAce
ptake Opputy / - L0 # | Pouch# Transporting Officer ID# Agency - : -
S /})YA\\Q ) (/)QZ INV.G.LYNCH 8568 8568 PBSO Witness here if subJBtt signed wrtAh an -X" 1 oF 1

DISTRIBOTION:  WHITE - COURT COPY PINK -AGENCY JBLD . E‘E@NMI A’s ONLY)
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ~ SWORN STATEMENT | Per FL satte 837012, whoever knowingly makes 2 false

statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the
first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.

(2:7TE] !llvg?fE[N:L E%ZE,%

OWITNESS OVICTIM [COTHER

0515 B " TeguaC

EVENT TYPE: L ' DEP

LAST NAME:

WilliamS Shal

DATE OF BIRTH: (MM/DD/YYYY) YOUR HEIGHT: OUR WEIGHT: YOUR HAIR COLOR: YQUR EYE COLOR:

0l7€6/19% A2l S | Blach | Erewn
6L b DL . ' £l Loghaichee  [FL 32470

YOUR W NAME & ADDRESS: O CHECK IF UNEMPLOYED OR RETIRED | CITY: STATE: zip:

CELL PHONE: O CHECK iF NONE | HOME PHONE: (I CHECK IF NONE | EMAIL: O CHECK IF NONE

(561 1E0L-YOED [ ) ARl anS—3hakau la@V

WRITE WHAT HAPPENED IN YOUR WORDS IN FULL DETAIL - PRINT LEGIBLY

WORK PHONE: O CHECK IF NONE
( )

YOUR NAME:
DO HEREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT WITHOUT THREAT,

Sha a(a Wil l'amS’ CORRCION, OFFER OF BENEH/R PANGR BY ANY PERSONS WHOMSOEVER..
When T meged oo the leff \ane. on Semimle
Yratt T d—\ef\éed N _Ceac WewW M Cror nr\cL

nobiced Yhe cac bebind me Gahs rok o Close

Yo mines. AS Son oS T ook al', eves S

Scom Yhe mirnr add-back ondd the. road T

viaS Shruck by e ‘car behind ME., Then wien

the olice pulled Og T Sow g WhiHe male Step oot |

y the domoged~car, Ne. \Whs weasibg pue denpien |
;e_QDS_q@a_}&Hm_AowD_S}vm—

PAGE ‘ OF,

READ AND SIGN

| SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR THE ATTACHED ] AR>§UBLIC FSS: 117.10

STATEMENTS ARE CORRECTAND TRUE: BSCRIGED BEFORE ME TODAY:
TIME:

V/; g
YOUR SIGNATURE: [, 4 ' VN <
IF YOU DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE, COMPLETE THE ABYVE STATEMENT, READ THIS DISCLAIMERAIND | W’; oW: 1 A w GAL AGE AND | AM THE REPORTED
VICTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORIDA LAW. | HEREBY STATE THAT | WILL NOT COOPERATE ANY FURTHER WITHTHE INVESTIGATION OF THE ALLEGED CRIME. | FURTHER
RELEASE THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF ANY PRESENT OR FUTURE RESPONSIBILITY AS TO MY CASE. | ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | UNDERSTAND MY
RIGHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM, PARTICULARLY REGARDING VICTIM COMPENSATION EUGIBILITY, WHICH INCLUDES SUCH BENEFITS AS REIMBURSEMENT FOR:
DISABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DENTAL, MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING AND FUNERAL EXPENSES. | AM AWARE | MAY 8E GIVING UP THESE
RIGHTS FOR MY FAMILY AND MYSELF BY INITIALLING BELOW. | AM TAKING THIS POSITION OF MY OWN FREE WILL KNOWING THAT THE CASE CAN ONLY BE FURTHER
INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY COOPERATION. {71 DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE (INITIAL )
(PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.0. 508.00)
WHITE - RECORDS COPY  CANARY - STATE ATTORNEY COPY  PINK - OFFICER'S COPY  GOLD - WITNESS / VICTIM COPY

P8BSO #0134 REV. 12/11




D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

on THE_10 pay o JLUY 20 19 41 20:50 AM PM
SUBJECT:GAYNOR JOSHUA CHARLES  (aqpNUMBER. 19091843

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER: INV. G. LYNCH 8568

PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN:ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

On 7/10/19 I responded to Seminole Pratt Whitney Rd/ Okeechobee Blvd, in Palm Beach County, in reference to a vehicle
crash (PBSO case 19091823), with a possibly impaired driver. Upon arrival I observed a white Ford Mustang, bearing FL
tag 246QDT, in the inside northbound lanes. The Mustang had front end damage and was obviously involved in the crash. I
observed a green Ford Pickup truck with rear end damage, also obviously involved in the crash. Deputies-on scene advised
that there were several bottle of moonshine located on the front passenger seat of the mustang. Shortly after their arrival
the driver of the Mustang, Joshua Gaynor, had attempted to hide the bottles under the seat of the vehicle.

I spoke with the driver of the truck, Shakayla Williams, who gave sworn written statement. Williams advised she was
traveling north on Seminole Pratt Whitney Rd, in the left lane. Williams saw the Mustang in her rear view mirror a
distance back. Moments later Williams truck was struck from behind by the Mustang. Williams, positively identified
Gaynor as the driver of the Mustang.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

I met with Gaynor, who was standing in the median. I had Gaynor stand in front of my patrol car. I immediately observed Gaynor’s eyes to
be glassy. I advised Gaynor that the crash investigation was complete and I was going to,conduct a eriminal DUT investigation, which he
advised he understood. I advised Gaynor of Miranda warnings, which he advised he ufiderstood.d asked Gaynor about the crash and he
stated he was driving north on Seminole Pratt Whitney Rd, in the left lane. The truck slowed and he struck the truck from behind. Gaynor
claimed that he had hydroplaned and it was the first time he has experienced it. Gaynor advised that he was not injured and did not need
EMS or a hospital. Gaynor advised that he had no other medical issues or problems,with his eyes. Gaynor advised he did take Nexium, an
over the counter medication. Gaynor denied drinking any alcohol. While speaking with Gaynor I noticed an odor of an unknown alcoholic
beverage coming from his breath, which got stronger when he spoke. I asked'Gaynor about the odor of alcohol on his breath and he stated
that I was probably smelling Altoid mints. I asked Gaynor about the bottles of liquor in his car. Gaynor advised that he was supposed to
bring them to a party the following day. Based on my observations©f Gaynor I asked him to perform standard field sobriety tasks.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

ODORS:
ODOR OF AN UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMING FROM SUBJECT'S BREATH.

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH:
ATTITUDE: Calm/ cooperative/ respectful
CLOTHING:
MEDICAL/OTHER:

STATE OF FLORIDA //
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH
INV. G. LYNCH 8568
V44

{Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)

The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 10 day of JULY 20 19 oy. INV. G. LYNCH 8568

(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officar), who /s personally known to me andfor prgdjced idantification. Type of identification produced KNOWN

Shari O'Neal (#6212) /' ©;

Notary Pudlic, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.$.8 117.10)




D.U.L. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

on TE_10 pay or _JLUY 2019 a7 20:50 e
SUBJECT:GAYNOR JOSHUA CHARLES CASENUMBER: 19091843

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER: INV. G. LYNCH 8568

PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

On 7/10/19 I responded to Seminole Pratt Whitney Rd/ Okeechobee Blvd, in Palm Beach County, in reference to a vehicle
crash (PBSO case 19091823), with a possibly impaired driver. Upon arrival I observed a white Ford Mustang, bearing FL
tag 246QDT, in the inside northbound lanes. The Mustang had front end damage and was obviously involved in the crash. I
observed a green Ford Pickup truck with rear end damage, also obviously involved in the crash. Deputies on scene advised
that there were several bottle of moonshine located on the front passenger seat of the mustang. Shortly after.their arrival
the driver of the Mustang, Joshua Gaynor, had attempted to hide the bottles under the seat of the vehicle:

I spoke with the driver of the truck, Shakayla Williams, who gave sworn written statement. Williams advised she was
traveling north on Seminole Pratt Whitney Rd, in the left lane. Williams saw the Mustang in her'rear view mirror a
distance back. Moments later Williams truck was struck from behind by the Mustang, Williams positively identified
Gaynor as the driver of the Mustang,

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

I met with Gaynor, who was standing in the median. I had Gaynor stand in front of my patrol car. I immiediately observed Gaynor’s eyes to
be glassy. [ advised Gaynor that the crash investigation was complete and I was going to conduct a\criminal DUI investigation, which he
advised he understood. I advised Gaynor of Miranda warnings, which he advised he understood. I asked Gaynor about the crash and he
stated he was driving north on Seminole Pratt Whitney Rd, in the left lane. The truck slowed and/he struck the truck from bebind. Gayner
claimed that he had hydroplaned and it was the first time he has experienced it. Gaynor advised that he was not injured and did not need
EMS or a hospital. Gaynor advised that he had no other medical issues or problems with his‘eyes. Gaynor advised he did take Nexium, an
over the counter medication. Gaynor denied drinking any alcohol. While speaking with Gaynor I noticed an odor of an unknown alcoholic
beverage coming from his breath, which got stronger when he spoke. I asked Gayfior about the odor of alcohol on his breath and he stated
that I was probably smelling Altoid mints. I asked Gaynor about the bottles ofliquor in his car. Gaynor advised that he was supposed to
bring them to a party the following day. Based on my observations of,Gaymor I asked him to perform standard field sobriety tasks.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

ODORS:
ODOR OF AN UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMING FROM SUBJECT'S BREATH.

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH:
ATTITUDE: Calm/ cooperative/ respectful
CLOTHING:
MEDICAL/OTHER:

STATE OF FLORIDA /
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH
INV. G. LYNCH 8568 /

(Signature of Arresting/investigative Officer) U

Tha foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this, 10 day of JULY 20 19 by INV- G- LYNCH 8568

{Print name of Arresting/investigative Officer), wha is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced KNOWN
A Drn e S e ome D Wre T

. s S sl ¥ g T
Shari O'Neal (#6212) , <.y, '

Y
Notary Puplic, Cierk of Court, Officer (F. S.S 117 10)




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES
AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I, INV.G.LYNCH 8568 , a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)

am a member of PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE , and [ do swear
(Name of law enforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the 10 day of JULY ,20 19 ,at  22:00 XeM [OJAM
DRIVER JOSHUA CHARLES GAYNOR s
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# (G560423941440 , state of FL , was placeddinder/lawful arrest for
the offense of _DUI by _INV.G.LYNCH 8568 and
(Name of Arresting Officer)
issued Citation # _ A2G3UNP
That on or about the 10 day of JULY .20 19 ,at  22:47 dpM [JAM
in PALM BEACH County,

I requested that the driver submit to a Xbreath and/or [ Jurine tést'to determine his or her blood alcohol level
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substances. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such
test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or
for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to
submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informedsthe driver'that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing
to submit to a lawful test as requested above if histor her 'driving privilege has been previously suspended for
refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he
or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV4 refusal will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver’s
License/driving privilege for a period of ofie (1).year in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has
previously been disqualified as a result,of/a refusal to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver

refused to submit to the test(s) requested. /

Signature of Lav Pnforcement Officer or
Correctional Officer

“THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
L :

Y

The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:

AT I A Signature of Attesting Officer
HAFFIX SEALY

The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before Title
methis 10 dayof JULY ,20 19 , Date

by _INV. G. LYNCH 8568 » Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated

Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
Department of Highway Safety and Motor

who is personally known to me or who has produced

T Vehicles, with the driver’s license, the
KNOWN ’ ’
- as identification appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
Notary Public J ‘D] AL/ probable cause affidavit.

HSMV-BAR100! (REV. 10/2016)
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FI.DHIDA DUI UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION A2€13U N P

2l Beecls DOmese. O@eo. RBmso Do

GITY (F APPLICASLE) AGENCY NAME
AGENCY #
4 THE COURT DESGNATED BELOW THE LNDERSIGNED CERTIFES THAT HETME
HAS AT AND AEASONABLE GROUNDS TO BPLIEVE A0 DOES BELIEVE THAT ON (RETAINED BY CCURT)
DAY OF WERK MONTH DAY YEAR Oan
~ | 3 | w 22197 s
[
"Uas V& " cj“r

;‘ihzﬁ B3N fepv L

omwven L3V Ale. LS i/ [2)
_“': “ ‘E Oy 70 e o _
B il b O Do

0y DY N - W = ™
/)

UPON A PURLG S

mino K ) ';A' Thes ﬂ/ﬁ Ore O
R COMP CITATIONGS}
Ok, B s Do

. — @’Gm

[ N 3 & ¥ ]
D'0 UNLAWFULLY COMMNT THE OFFEMSE OF ORIVING UNDER THE WFLUENCE OF ALCOHOLIC SEVERAGES, CHEMICAL ON
mmmmmmmutullmmmunmmmmm
OF AM ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE/CHEMICAL SUBSTANCE/CONTROLLED SUSSTANCE YO TUE B L CULTIES WERE
MPARED, OR WITH A BLOOD OR SREATH ALCOHOL LEVEL OF .08 OR ASQVE OF e

THIS 18 MJNAL VIOLATION, COURT APPEARANCE AEGUIRED, A3 INDICATED BELOW.

-1
1 fn e A2G3UNP
ek Dol , P o4

ARREST DELIVERED TO DATE

Ay x-m:wsl TO SCHPLY AND ANSWEA TD THE SHARGES AND NATRUCTIONS SPECIRED N THiS SITATION, WILLZUL AERUSAL TO ACCERT AND 3iGN THE
Alay REBULT N AAREAT. ; UNDEASTALD 1Y SIGNATURE 'S NOT AN AOHISEION 27 QUILT OB YAIVEN OF RIGNTR. IF YOU NEED AEASONABLE FACILITY

THIE CITATION, SOHTACT THE CLERK OF THE COURT.

EFFECTIVE 'MMEDIATELY. YOUR CRIVING PAIVILESE '3 SUSPENDECOISQUALNED FOR:

DmmmmwmmmmmmmmwmmmFWAmormm
IF THIS IS THE FIRST VIOLATION OR ONE YEAR IF PREVIOUSLY SUSPENDED FOR DRAIVING WITH AN UNLAWFUL BLOOD OR
BREATH ALCOHOL LEVEL. (F YOU HOLD A CDL OR YOU ARE OPERATING A CMV, YOUR COMMERCIAL DRVER
LICENSEPAIVILEGE. WL .ALSO BE DISQUALIFIED FOR ONE YEAR FOR THE FIRST OFFENSE OR PERMANENTLY
DISQUALIFIED FOR A SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE.

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO LAWFUL BREATH, BLOOD OR URINE TEST SECTION 3202615, F. S, THIS SUSPENSION IS FOR A
PERIOO OF ONE YEAR IF THIS 1§ A FIRST REFUSAL OR 18 MONTHS IF PREVIOUSLY SUSPENDED FOR THIS OFFENSE. IF YOU
HOLD A CDL OR YOU ARE OPERATING A CMV, YOUR COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSE/PRIVK EGE WILL ALSQ BE DISQUALIFIED
FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FOR A FIRST REFUSAL OR PERMANENTLY DISQUALIFIED FOR A SUBSEQUENT REFUSAL

ucense suRRenoEreD?  Dves [Ono measow

ELGBLEFORPERMT? YVES . Eluo

4[:L 33 MELGIBLE, _"‘la
1OTH DAY FCLLS THE

LCENSE AND WYILL SXPIRE AT MILMIGHT oM THE

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEWS CFFICE,

YOU MAY REQUEST, WITHIN 10 DAYS AFTER THE DAJE OF SUSPENSION, A REVIEW OF SUSPENSION BY THE DEPARTMENT OF

HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VgCLES OR IEW TO DETERMINE ELIGIBILITY FOR A RESTRICTED LICENSE IF THIS 18
SIDE.

T our

BADGE NO. D.N0. TROOP UNT

-1 "

NS‘V 75904 {Rev. 113}
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FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION

In the court designated below the undersigned certifies that he/she has just
and reasonable grounds to believe and does believe that on:

citation # ABZWLUE

County. PALM BEACH

County Code: 06

City: City Code: 00
Date/Time: Wed 07/10/2019 11:15 PM Agency Type: SO
'VIOLATOR B
First Name: JOSHUA Middle: CHARLES
Last: GAYNOR DOB: 04/24/1994
Address: 16786 83RD PL N
City. LOXAHATCHEE State: FL Zip: 33470
Telephone: Race: W Sex: M Hgt: 509
DL # G560423941440 DL State: FL Lic. Expires: 2020
COL: N Ethnicity: Class: E Diff. Addr.onDL: N
[REGISTRATION ?
Yr. Veh: 2016 Veh. Tag: 246QDT
Color: WHI Trailer Tag:
Make: FORD Yr. Tag Expires: 20 State: FL
Style: 2D

Comm. Mtr. Veh.: N
>= 16 Passengers: N

Plac. Haz. Mat: N
Motorcycle: N

|LOCATION

Upon a Public Street or Highway or Other Location

Namely:

SEMINOLE PRATT WHITNEY RD/ OKEECHOBEE BLVD

Located Ft. Miles N

Of Node

VIOLATION

Did unlawfully commit the following Offense, in violation of State Statute,

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE, OPEN CONTAINER,
DRIVER:

316.1936(2)(A)

3 JARS OF MOONSHINE, SEVERAL SMALL BOTTLES OF

PINEAPPLE LIQUOR
Speed - Enhanced Penalty Zone: N

Unlawful Speed: Posted Speed:
Crash:Y Prop.Dam.. N  Prop. Dam. Amt.:
Injury:N Ser. Injury: N Fatal: N

Companion Citation Number(s):

Aqggressive Driv: N
Red, Light/Stop Sign: N

Driving Under the Influence of Aicoholic Beverages, Cheiical, or Controlled
Substances, Driving/Actual Physical Control While Impaired, or
Driving/Actual Physical Control with Uniawful Blood/Urine Alcohol Level Bal.. REFUSED

{COURT INFORMATION

Infraction, Court Required

i

PALM BEACH COUNTY COURTHOUSE CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX

3228 GUN CLUB ROAD
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406

Arrest Delivered To:
Oon:

Court Date: 08/01/2019
Court Time: 8:30 AM

Civil Penalty: TO BE SET

ISIGNATURE

| AGREE AND PROMISE TO COMPLY AND ANSWER TO THE CHARGES AND
INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIED N THIS CITATION. WILLFUL REFUSAL TO ACCEPT
AND SIGN THE CITATION MAY RESULT IN ARREST. 1 UNDERSTAND MY
SIGNATURE IS NOT)AN ADMISSION OF GUILT OR WAIVER OF RIGHTS.

IF YOU NEED REASONABLE FACILITY ACCOMMODATIONS TO COMPLY WITH

THIS CITATION, CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE COURT.

Signature of Defendant:K &7’

y74

Signature of Officer:

r.d
X} | CERTIFY THIS CITATION WAS DELIVERED T%E/PERSON CITED ABOVE

Officer name: INV. G. LYNCH
Case number. 19091843 Troop/Unit: VCD/DUI
Agency Name: PALM BEACH SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Agency #:

1

Officer ID: 8568
WESTVBRANGOB1823

-




CHESE & e S A S IAC, URSWAT, SRRy T S

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY_t im0  “Tiwv. Lu‘mv-\ B WASYS

) [ "

SUBJECT: (Jm‘ Lo Jdovon . CASE NUMBER: 1Yy- Quidu s

DATE: Q-10-1Y VIDEO TAPE NUMBER: / ‘
ENDING TIME: 2272y &

BEGINNING TIME: 2297 T ey _
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: g R} | o 2247 AMBMD ) TIME AM./PM.

% . TIME AM/PM.  4) TIME AM./PM.
~ BREATHOPERATOR . O njed  # Lol
 MAINTENANCETECHMICIAN: _C.1. Voo lecve  H e
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH:
A} : o .
ATTITUDE: _ o ¢V vi v N woner Ve
- . - ; . I Vo, P . . . .
CLOTHING: .V~ ¥ - t-h ¢ /L, cjs LN TS | MV R A RO S VT

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: = (ousd roc /4y - eV = ofiie
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SUBJECT: 'L';u_.“ L Y . CASE NUMBER: 19 OUVRY 4

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ Y THE PARA H APPLICAB T P YOU ARE REQUE

preir

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of ﬁur BREATH T the purpose of determining its alcohol

.

content. .
OR-

1 am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the(presence of
chemical or controlled substances.
OR-

I am now requestinF that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

TE: READ ONLY I E Y

am—

I am —_—ye g H Tl ofthe L

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to 8Rerate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen {18) months if yourprivilege has been greviously suspended as a result
of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blaod. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of you and if zour driving privilege has been previously susEended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

SUBJECT’S SIGNATURE: (X) oot L T G

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.

2. Any statement must-be freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning.

4. 1f you cannotafford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) R G
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<. CASE NUMBER: e e VST
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

SUBJECT: (za. o Jo

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? \C S
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? _hong '
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? S S . I YA
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? _yV__ WHERE DID YOU START? Bpeee (hoyel
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? __ ¥ n. __ WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? ' _
WHAT ISTODAY'SDATE? 7 /' WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK ISIT? ___ ot J o0 i L,
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY AREYOU INNOW? __tuipes L d aes’y ;o o0n - ik 40
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? Y ol WHAT DID YOU EAT? 0o ™" s vee 2/ if
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREEHOURS? _ 4 .+ ~ .\ ‘b [, ¢
 HOWMUCH DO YOUWEIGH? ___ /35" HAVEYOU BEEN DRINKING? ZZLN  WHAT? '
HOW MUCH? _ - WHERE? _ WITH WHOM?

WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND, YOUR FAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? '

CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ¥« % _ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? __-;
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? S HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? - WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU .IN? wirds Losle A WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? 2
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS ORINJURIES? __ -~  WHAT? __,.¢.. - - A rese Fuiidyr -
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? sV WHAT'S WRONG? | LY 45
DO YOU LIMP? ___; ;  DID YOURECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? D
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? AL

HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? s WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? __.*r>  WHO? WHY?

ARE YOU TAKING ANY'PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? __:. ) WHAT? WHEN?

Fed

DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? A
GLASS EYE? AP
FALSE TEETH? ALD
EAR INFECTION? )
INNER EAR TROUBLE? ___ ~7>
DIABETES? ‘D

DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? __ o te. g pae ol

DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? __.:c2 IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? o

HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S/ }AC;/I(SE IN ANY OTHER STATE? __v 2 WHERE? __~__
/7

INTERVIEWER:
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SﬁBjECT: _Qﬂn-i Or J 2tk u(; C. > CASE NUMBER: L4 sl PN
| QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

| 1AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR .
. NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE. ‘

. WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? \ES

.- WHERE WERE YOU GOING? _ Aome, 4

| 'WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? __ I ,,u.}:s- mé]»* v od

" DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? _y/__ WHERE DID YOU START? ____ £, 2« (AA,;

- WHAT TIME DID YOU START? ___*5'%#5 pon ___ WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? P

. WHATISTODAY'S DATE? __Z/4" WHAT DAY OF THE WEEKISTT? ___ Skl 10, Loy )vé p
. WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU TN Now? Lo ol LONE R VRCIEA P W

. WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? Y52 WHAT DID YOUEAT? sty ¥ ees 4o

VHAT HAVE YOI BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? .., o en Ful fock
" HOW MUCH DO YOUWEIGH? ___ /3%~ HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? L4\ WHAT? -~
- HOW MUCH? __ - WHERE? _ WITH,WHOM?
. WHEN DID YOU 'HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? | AND YOUR IAST DRINK?
' HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
2 'CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ___#V¥&"\,_ ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? i)
- HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? _* A2 HOWMUCH? __~

WHAT? fetl “» ____ WHERE? Kins WHEN? » -
. WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? _ A WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? 2/25//
.;:"DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? yes  WHAT? _peove ok nege fener zo. 4
" ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? ___ @ WHAZ‘SWRONG’P ~ Ly st
. DOYOULIMP? __¢4J _ DID YOU-RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? L2

ERE YOUINANACCIDENTTODAY?. _____ \¢es '

' o TAKEN ANY DRUGS, OR SMOKEDANYMARIJUANA TODAY? __ /v WHEN? 2
" HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? __ A2 WHO? ___ WHY?_
" ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES'? 4s2 __ WHAT? WHEN?

- DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?  / I <
SR " GLASSEYE? * A2
g ° FALSE TEETH? N2
2 ( . EAR INFECTION? D

A “INNER EAR TROUBLE? AL
DIABETES? . A2

- DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES" AJ#“ - Ly :.}/

DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? __ 40 IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? —
. HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER' S}«;}déﬁ IN ANY OTHER STATE? __ /2 WHERE? .~ .

INTERVIEWER.

‘PasO w012sC r__aev.m :
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'1‘.A"-‘",SUB'JECT: (‘.-.uu‘t Oy Yoot ww  {.  CASENUMBER: 19- OGRS 3

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

] am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of Gar BREATH Tohthe purpose of determining its dlcohol
S «-'-content ~ .
T OR

. Tam now requestm that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the(presence of

_ chemical or controlled substances. OR

“ I am now requesting that you subrmt to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

am . - _.Lf"nig Lu i3 *I\ ’ﬁ‘ Q.’(_a_ﬁ__OfthE {‘.'3

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to ‘oﬁerate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen {18) months if your.privile has been previously suspended as a result
of a refusal to.submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or bleod,Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
-~ requested of you and if yo { ur driving privilege has been previously susRended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
- [ of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested ofyou

b is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding, . A

e e N ) .
’.SUBJECT’S SIGNATURE:(X)‘ _ : ey O -G O e

. CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

: You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.

. Any statement miust-be freely and voiuntariiy given.

3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
" questioning. -

",4; If vou cannot.afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make an
o _stgtements and during a‘r‘g', qu{stioning _ P pro wy y y

’:.;f.': ‘5. Ifat any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
L 6. 1 can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will
- 7. Any statement can ‘and-yill be used against you in'a court of law.

_SUSPECT'SSIGNATURE(X) L seed on Cpneiu
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TSR A AN T BRI A e

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

- S _‘ AGENCY 160 Liw. Lok, ) 200"
SUBJECT: _ (Lmi.;m S EEOVVIEE O CASENUMBER ___ 14- (194 %
 DATE: ___ Gl-1o=1Y VIDEO TAPE NUMBER: /
- BEGINNING TIME: Py LLAVES ENDING TIME: 227 &
- BREATH TESTS RESULTS: w9 22487 AMBID 2 TIME______ AM/PM.
B g‘ TIME AM/PM.  4) TIME AM./PM.
BREATHOPERATOR: . A pbiiol  H laii%

MAINTENANCETECHNICIAN: _ =), Vogebecve i)
‘TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH -
T‘iﬁf’l"l‘l’I'UDE C_ ebin \.g,n‘ RTa% V1 A S— .
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ARResTING ofFicEr: INV. G. LYNCH 8568

WITNESS LIST
cAse NumBer: _19091843

ADDRESS: HQ

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):

CAN TESTIFY TO: _FACTS OF CASE

(WORK) 561 688 3000

NAME: SHAKAYLA WILLIAMS

ADDRESS: 15565 89TH PL N

LOXAHATCHEE, FL, 33470

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 561 502 4068

CAN TESTIFY TO: CRASH/ IDENTIFY DRIVER

{(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK) 0

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES
AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST
I, INV.G.LYNCH 8568 » 2 duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)
am a member of PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE , and I do swear
(Name of Jaw enforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the 10 day of JULY ,20 19 ,at  22:00 XeM [JaM
DRIVER _JOSHUA CHARLES GAYNOR .
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# (560423941440 , state of FL , was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of DUI by INV.G.LYNCH 8568 and
(Name of Arresting Officer)
issued Citation#  A2G3UNP
That on or about the 10 dayof JULY ,20 19 ,at 2247 XPM [JAM
in _PALM BEACH County,

I requested that the driver submit to a [{breath and/or [_Jurine test'to determine his or her blood alcohol level
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substances. I informed the"driver that the refusal to submit to such
test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving privilege’fora period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or
for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her drivingeprivilege had been previously suspended for refusing to
submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing
to submit to a lawful test as requested above if his’ or. her driving privilege has been previously suspended for
refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, urine; or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he
or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, fefusal.will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver’s
License/driving privilege for a period of oné (1) year in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has
previously been disqualified as a result ‘of & refusal to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver

refused to submit to the test(s) requestéd. /

Signature of nforcement Officer or
Correctional Officer

o lin e SRBARMDAVIT MUST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)

SHAR! L. O'BEAL )

= Notary Puplic - Staie of Florida f> The foregoing instrument was swomn and subscribed before me:
ez Lommigsion # FF 267884 i
_ d;gﬁéiff Wy Cofapr. Expirez dun 25, 2020

LI Bonded through Nations) Notary Assn. i Signature of Attesting Officer
T O R IS EAT)
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before Title
methis 10 dayof JULY ,20 19 , Date

by INV.G.LYNCH 8568

’ Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
Bureaun of Administrative Reviews office,

who is personally known to me or who has produced Dep ent of Highway Safety and Motor

e Vehicles, with the driver’s license, the
ENOWN 7 - 2 identification appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
Notary Public )5/ @) /\/_,u_,/ probable cause affidavit.

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)




PALM BEACH COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFIC

Florida State Statute Exemption Sheet

Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office — Arrests Only

Other

539.001(b)-(I}FSS;
539.003FSS

X Florida State Statute Description Page Number(s)
O 119.071(2)(d) Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
) pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.
§ O 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.
k-]
a
E O 119.071(4)(c) Undercover personnel.
E3
wl
g m] 119.071(2)(f) Confidential informants (Cls).
[} 119.071{2)(e) Confession.
P ] 985.04(1) luvenile offender records.
]
‘é O 119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim.
[T
X 395.3025(7)(a), .y .
w
g O 456.057(7)(a) Medical information.
[
s|0 394.4615(7) Mental health information.
F-1
2 - - " "
a O 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) Home address, ’felephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or phota§ of active/former LE personnel,
spouses, and children.
® (iii) 119.07L4(1){i)-(j), Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers. 2
(2)(a)-(e}
O (viii) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act.
E O (xii) 741.30(3){b} The victim’s address in a domestic violence action on petitioner’s request.
]
9 (xiii) 119.071(2)(h), . . L .
é [m) 119.0714(1)(h Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.
P>
~N
<
N
< a
2
-1
4
b1
£
E ]
2
=
2
3
b a
o
"
K3
a
2|0
-
K]
'Y
O

Other:  Pawn Broker Information.

3119.0712 (2)

Other: Personal Information Contained in a Motor Vehicle Record

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2019022608

Date: 7/11/2019

Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557




